

F
W.P(C)No. 344 OF 1999

ITEM No.28

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.344/1999

RISHI PRASAD MAITHANI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 08/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.
Ms. Abha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. R.N. Trivedi, A.S.G.
Mr. Krishan Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Four weeks for additional affidavit by the State of
Uttaranchal. List after five weeks.

.SP1
(N. Annapurna) (Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master Court Master