

æ

W.P(C)No. 344 OF 1999

ITEM No.26

Court No. 3

SECTION PIL  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.344 of 1999@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

RISHI PRASAD MAITHANI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 10/07/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Abha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Krishan Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
Learned counsel appearing for the State of  
Uttaranchal, prays for and is allowed three weeks' time  
to file rejoinder affidavit. Reply may be filed within  
another three weeks. List after six weeks.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)  
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)  
Court Master